FORM PTO-1595	02-11-2	
1-31-92		Attorney bucket No. 10004224-1
Name of conveying party(ies):     William K. Meade II	1019797 ح	Name and address of receiving party(ies):  HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administration P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) atta	chedYes X No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?YesX No
3. Nature of Conveyance:		
X Assignment	Merger	Change of Name
Security Agreement	Other	JAN 2.8 2002
Execution Date(s): 10/11/2001		
4. Application number(s) or patent nu	ımber(s):	
If this document is being filed togeth	er with a new appl	ication, execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)
Application No.: 09/982,247	Date Filed: 10	0/16/2001
Confirmation No.: 7637	Additional numb	ers attached? NO
<ol><li>Name and address of party to who concerning document should be m</li></ol>	om correspondence ailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Records Manager HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPA Legal Dept 314 PO Box 15 Boise, ID 83707-0015	NY	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00  Enclosed  X Authorization to be charged to deposit account.  8. Deposit Account Number: 08-2025
	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
true copy of the original document.  2/08/2002 TDIAZ1 00000106 082025 099822  1 FC:581 40.00 CH  Dianna Baker  Name of Person Signing	Signature number of pages inclu  Do Not deta required cover sheet  Commiss	ioner for Patents
		Assignment con, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 012550 FRAME: 0250 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400

## PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 10004224 -1

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD

COMPANY, a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business in Palo Alto, California, (hereinafter HP), in furtherance of my/our obligations to HP, and do hereby assign and transfer to HP, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:				
ce To Control Applian	nces			
Application No.:	09/982,247			
ewals of and substitu the United States a	d any and all continuations, utes for said application for said and of countries foreign thereto aminations, or extensions of said			
ins, nominees or lega t respectively may be	or Letters Patent in any country, al representatives, to the full end e granted, reissued or extended, me/us had this assignment, and			
ecute any agreement time a request is mecessary or desiral des	e entire interest herein assigned, t in conflict herewith, and I/we hade, and without undue delay, ble to perfect the title to said, to HP, its successors, assigns, HP, or to its nominee, all knowned said Letters Patent, to testify all disclaimers and divisionals, atful oaths and declarations, and assigns, nominees and legal roper patent protection for said lenses which may be incurred by			
foreign to the United IP, as assignee of th aprovement(s), includ	ts and Trademarks of the United States whose duty it is to issue he entire right, title and interest, ding any and all Letters Patent of tof the application aforesaid, in			
	I number and filing date of said forth above as soon as the same rademark Office.			
our hand(s) and seal(	11/2001			
Date Application S	Signed: 10/11/2001			
	r			
A BAKEN				
ory evidence to be the pe	who who acknowledged the foregoing transman baker  Notary Public  My commission expires: 5/19/06			
	Application No.:  forth therein, and wals of and substituted the United States or reexamples in my/our name for the United States or reissues, or reexamples in my/our name for the United States or respectively may be held and enjoyed by a respectively may be held and enjoyed by the repaid Letters Patent to communicate to held, said Letters Patent to communicate to held, said application and appears, to execute ons, to make all right prices provided the expression of Patent foreign to the United IP, as assignee of the provement(s), included on or as a result states Patent and Tour hand(s) and seal Assignment Signed:  Date Application  Date Application  Date Application			

Rev 10/01 (Assign)

**RECORDED: 01/28/2002** 

(Use Page Two For Additional Inventor(s) Signature(s))

PATENT of 1

REEL: 012550 FRAME: 0251